GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4199
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014

MISSING OF TILES IN DDA
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of files of crucial projects of the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) have gone missing or misplaced;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government against the officers responsible for the missing files; and

(d) the steps taken by the Governmient to ensure that the records of DDA are digitized at the earliest?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): According to the information furnished by the Delhi Development Authority (DDA), no files of crucial projects are missing or misplaced.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of the (a) above.

(d): DDA has informed that ii: has initiated) the process of digitization of the records.
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